CONTENTS

Editor’s Preface

Author’'s Preface

Abbreviations

Commentaries and Other Works
INVITATION
INTRODUCTION

1. THE SITUATION AND CHARACTER OF 2 AND 3 JOHN

THE SITUATION OF 1 JOHN
THE STRUCTURE OF 1 JOHN

THE AUTHORSHIP OF THE EPISTLES

©NAY R W

. THE THOUGHT OF THE EPISTLES
THE SECOND EPISTLE OF JOHN
ADDRESS AND GREETING (1-3)
L1vING IN TRUTH AND LOVE (4~6)
BEWARE OF FALSE TEACHING (7-11)
FINAL WORDS AND GREETINGS (12-13)
THE THIRD EPISTLE OF JOHN
ADDRESS AND GREETING (1-4)
THE WRITER PRAISES GAIUS (5-8)
THE WRITER DENOUNCES DIOTREPHES (9-10)
THE WRITER PRAISES DEMETRIUS (11-12)
FINAL WORDS AND GREETINGS (13-15)
THE FIRST EPISTLE OF JOHN
PROLOGUE—THE WORD OF LIFE (1:1-4)

\%

THEORIES OF REARRANGEMENT AND REDACTION
RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN THE JOHANNINE WRITINGS

THE EARLY HISTORY OF THE EPISTLES IN THE CHURCH

vii
ix
Xiii
XV

14
22
27
31
42

49

59
65
68
75

81
84
88
92
94

99



THE EPISTLES OF JOHN

WALKING IN THE LIGHT (1:5-2:2) 108
KeePING His COMMANDS (2:3-11) 120
THE NEW STATUS OF BELIEVERS AND THEIR

RELATION TO THE WORLD (2:12-17) 134
A WARNING AGAINST ANTICHRISTS (2:18-27) 147
THE HoPE oF GoD’s CHILDREN (2:28-3:3) 164
THE SINLESSNESS OF GoD’s CHILDREN (3:4-10) 175
BROTHERLY LOVE AS THE MARK OF THE CHRISTIAN

(3:11-18) 188
ASSURANCE AND OBEDIENCE (3:19-24) 196
THE SPIRIT OF TRUTH AND FALSEHOOD (4:1-6) 203
Gobp’s LovE AND OuRr LoVE (4:7-12) 210
ASSURANCE AND CHRISTIAN LOVE (4:13-5:4) 218
THE TRUE FAITH CONFIRMED (5:5-12) 230
CHRISTIAN CERTAINTIES (5:13-21) 242

INDEXES

1. SUBJECTS 257
2. AUTHORS 260
3. BiBLICAL REFERENCES 264
4. EXTRA- AND NONBIBLICAL LITERATURE 272

vi



