CONTENTS

Editor's Preface	vii
Author's Preface	ix
Abbreviations	xiii
Commentaries and Other Works	xv
INVITATION	1
INTRODUCTION	
1. The Situation and Character of 2 and 3 John	9
2. The Situation of 1 John	14
3. The Structure of 1 John	.22
4. Theories of Rearrangement and Redaction	27
5. Relationships Between the Johannine Writings	31
6. The Authorship of the Epistles	42
7. THE EARLY HISTORY OF THE EPISTLES IN THE CHURCH	48
8. The Thought of the Epistles	49
THE SECOND EPISTLE OF JOHN	
Address and Greeting (1–3)	59
Living in Truth and Love (4–6)	65
Beware of False Teaching (7–11)	68
Final Words and Greetings (12–13)	75
THE THIRD EPISTLE OF JOHN	
Address and Greeting (1–4)	81
The Writer Praises Gaius (5-8)	84
THE WRITER DENOUNCES DIOTREPHES (9–10)	88
THE WRITER PRAISES DEMETRIUS (11-12)	92
FINAL WORDS AND GREETINGS (13-15)	94
THE FIRST EPISTLE OF JOHN	
Prologue—The Word of Life (1:1–4)	99

THE EPISTLES OF JOHN

Walking in the Light (1:5–2:2)	108
Keeping His Commands (2:3–11)	120
The New Status of Believers and Their	
Relation to the World (2:12-17)	134
A WARNING AGAINST ANTICHRISTS (2:18–27)	147
The Hope of God's Children (2:28–3:3)	164
The Sinlessness of God's Children (3:4–10)	175
BROTHERLY LOVE AS THE MARK OF THE CHRISTIAN	
(3:11–18)	188
Assurance and Obedience (3:19-24)	196
The Spirit of Truth and Falsehood (4:1–6)	203
God's Love and Our Love (4:7–12)	210
Assurance and Christian Love (4:13-5:4)	218
THE TRUE FAITH CONFIRMED (5:5-12)	230
CHRISTIAN CERTAINTIES (5:13-21)	242
INDEXES	
1. Subjects	257
2. Authors	260
3. BIBLICAL REFERENCES	264
4. Extra- and Nonbiblical Literature	272